
 

 

DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, AURANGABAD. 
E-TENDER NOTICE NO: /BAMU/ESTATE/2019-20/2 

 
 Online Tenders (e-tender) in B-1 form for the following work are invited by the Registrar, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 

Marathwada University, Aurangabad. Phone No. 0240-2403333 E-mail registrar@bamu.ac.in On Government of Maharashtra Electronic 
Tender Management System www.mahatenders.gov.in from a registered contractor with (a) State P.W.D. (b) State Irrigation Dept. (c) 
Maharashtra Jeevan Pradhikaran Authority, (d) Municipal Corporation etc. I M.I.D.C. in appropriate class as may be applicable of civil 
and electrical, valid on the date of submission.  

The details can be viewed and downloaded online directly from the Government of Maharashtra e-Tendering 
Portalwww.mahatenders.gov.in from 08/01/2020 at 15.00 to 22/01/2020 at 15.00  hours (IST) onwards.  

Sr. 
No. 

Name of work Estimated 
Cost in 
(Rs.) 

Time limit 
for 

Completion 
(Months) 

Earnest  
Money  

in  
(Rs.) 

Cost of 
Blank 
tender 
form 
(Rs.) 

Class of  
Registration 

1 
Repair & Renovation work in Class IV Qtr.  
Near Boys Hostel No. 4 

9,32,335.00 03 9,330.00 500 Class VII 

2 
Repair and renovation work in Toilets at Bhasha 
Bhawan. 

5,29,797.00 03 5,300.00 500 Class VII 

3 

b÷Éì. ¤ÉÉ¤ÉÉºÉÉ½äþ¤É +ÉÆ¤Éäb÷Eò®ú ¨É®úÉ`ö´ÉÉb÷É Ê´ÉtÉ{ÉÒ`ö {ÉÊ®úºÉ®úÉiÉ  
Ênù́ ªÉÉÆMÉÉxÉÉ ¦ÉÉèiÉÒEò ºÉÖÊ´ÉvÉÉ ={É±É¤vÉ Eò¯ûxÉ näùhÉä ¤ÉÉ¤ÉiÉ. 
 (Phase-I)(Botany Dept, Chemistry Dept,  
Biochemistry Dept, Zoology Dept, Maths Dept, 
Chemical Technology Dept, Computer Science 
Dept, Humanities Dept, Economics Dept) 

24,82,025.00 05 24,820.00 1000 Class V ‘A’ 

4 

b÷Éì. ¤ÉÉ¤ÉÉºÉÉ½äþ¤É +ÉÆ¤Éäb÷Eò®ú ¨É®úÉ`ö´ÉÉb÷É Ê´ÉtÉ{ÉÒ`ö {ÉÊ®úºÉ®úÉiÉ  
Ênù́ ªÉÉÆMÉÉxÉÉ ¦ÉÉèiÉÒEò ºÉÖÊ´ÉvÉÉ ={É±É¤vÉ Eò¯ûxÉ näùhÉä ¤ÉÉ¤ÉiÉ. 
 (Phase-II)(Geography Dept, Bhasha Bhawan, 
Commerce Dept, Student Development Dept, 
Library Science Dept, Tourism Dept,  
I.A.S. Coaching centre, Reading Hall,  
Tarabai Shinde Thoughts) 

24,21,316.00 05 24,220.00 1000 Class V ‘A’ 

5 Construction of Cement Nala Bandhara No.1 18,23,410.00 03 18,240.00 1000 Class V ‘A’ 
6 Construction of Cement Nala Bandhara No.2 12,70,808.00 03 12,710.00 500 Class VI 

7 
Repair and renovation work at various  
department.  

9,37,447.00 04 9,380.00 500 Class VII 

1. All eligible/interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on e-Tendering portal (www.mahatenders.gov.in) 
2. To process the tenders online, contractors are required to obtain digital certificate. For details contractors be contact Help 

Desk. Contractors can contact Help Desk for any clarification of their doubts regarding the process of Electronic Tendering 
System. 0120-4200462, 0120-4001002, 8826246593 a help line of Govt. of Maharashtra.  

3. Document Tender Fee and EMD to be paid via online Payment Gateway Mode only. The information of E-Payment Gateway 
available on E-Tendering website www.mahatenders.gov.in.  

4. Other instructions can be seen in the tender form. Acceptance of tender will rest with the university Purchase Committee, 
Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad who reserve the right to reject any or all tenders without 
assigning any reasons therefore. 

Date: 08/01/2020                                                         -sd- 
Ref No. UE/Tender/2019-20/                                                   Registrar  

TENDER SCHEDULE 
Sr. No.   Stage  Date  Time  
1 Publishing Date  08/01/2020 15.00 
2 Document  sale start date  08/01/2020 15.00 
3 Document sale end date 22/01/2020 15.00 
4 Seek Clarification start date  08/01/2020 15.00 
5 Seek clarification end date 14/01/2020 15.00 
6 Bid submission start date  08/01/2020 15.00 
7 Bid submission end date  22/01/2020 15.00 
8 Bid opening date  (if possible)  24/01/2020 15.00 

 


